
General $573,906
Capital Outlay $345,582
Special Education $64,192

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $1.188
Capital Outlay $2.653

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,381,315
$291,309

$172,172

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,844,796Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $142,884,459
Owner Occupied $45,387,892
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7,042,670

Total $195,315,021

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.5
40.9%

21.6

$55,516Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 213.100
9-12 93.202

223.789
100.827

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 334.089 352.946

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 352

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 162

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 16.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

23

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 141

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 324

Educational Funds $11,191

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 324.46

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.0
19.8
17.0

19.8
19.8

58

2024-2025 Profile of Florence 14-1

Home County: Codington

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 27.787 28.330

515 Main Ave, Florence, SD 57235-0066

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,098

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $229,229
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,665,137
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$496,447
$8,744

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $157,833

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $467,407
County $16,586

State $2,415,420
Federal $113,841
Total $3,013,254

$551,329
$0

$31,574
$0

$275,796
$0

$428,393
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$582,903 $704,189

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$672

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$217,361
$270,191

$225,148
$0

$20,309
$0

$147,617
$0
$0
$0

$86,156
$42,695

$102,005
$29,807

$0
$4,922

$235,405
$0

$10,450

$57,294

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$158,996 $0 $0
$0 $90,548 $0

$373,576 $31,439 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,517,836

$0
$0

$155,819
$191,505
$107,116

$0
$80,491
$87,527
$71,116

$0
$0
$0

$97,945

$461,196
$0
$0

$32,958
$81,550
$44,491

$0
$28,521
$16,398
$28,805

$0
$0
$0

$11,089

$149,379
$8,744

$0
$106,950

$18,628
$1,508
$2,064

$191,446
$58,453

$5,635
$258

$0
$0

$32,426

$87,746
$0
$0

$27,065
$3,235

$973
$1,277

$51,813
$51,795
$99,005

$414
$0
$0

$57,472

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$87,207
$0

$143,325
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,721
$0
$0

$16,882
$5,080
$4,908

$0
$52,743
$15,267

$8,980
$0
$0

$315,385
$1,595

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Florence 14-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$200,544 $208,620

$3,068,241 $476,057 $641,924Total Expenditures

$2,309,356 $705,008 $575,491 $380,795 $230,532 $423,560


