



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Florence 14-1

515 Main Ave, Florence, SD 57235-0066

Home County: Codington

Area in Square Miles: 141

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	352
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	324
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	324.46
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	162
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	58
% Special Needs Students*	16.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	30.9%
District Dropout Rate	1.4%
District Attendance Rate	94.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.9
Number of Graduates	23

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$55,516	
Avg Years of Experience	13.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	40.9%	
Certified Instructional Staff	21.6	
Classroom Staff	2.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.0
Math	19.8
Reading	22.0
Science	19.8
Composite Score	19.8
Number Tested	12

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$71,098

Enrollment Data		
	Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership
PK	27.787	28.330
KG-8	213.100	223.789
9-12	93.202	100.827
Total	334.089	352.946

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$2,381,315
Special Education	\$291,309
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$172,172
Total State Aid	\$2,844,796

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$573,906
Capital Outlay	\$345,582
Special Education	\$64,192
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,191

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$142,884,459
Owner Occupied	\$45,387,892
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7,042,670
Total	\$195,315,021

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.653
Bond Redemption	\$1.188

Florence 14-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Revenue	Expenditures	
Local	\$467,407	\$551,329	\$275,796	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$16,586	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$235,405	
State	\$2,415,420	\$31,574	\$428,393	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$113,841	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$200,544	
Total	\$3,013,254	\$582,903	\$704,189	Other Enterprise	\$10,450	
					\$672	
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$1,665,137	\$57,294	\$496,447			
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,744			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$217,361	\$20,309	\$102,005			
Administration Services	\$270,191	\$0	\$29,807			
Fiscal Services	\$158,996	\$0	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$90,548	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$373,576	\$31,439	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$225,148	\$147,617	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,922			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$86,156	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$157,833	\$42,695	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$3,068,241	\$476,057	\$641,924			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,517,836	\$461,196	\$149,379	\$87,746	\$0	\$2,721
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,744	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$155,819	\$32,958	\$106,950	\$27,065	\$0	\$16,882
Administration Services	\$191,505	\$81,550	\$18,628	\$3,235	\$0	\$5,080
Fiscal Services	\$107,116	\$44,491	\$1,508	\$973	\$0	\$4,908
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,064	\$1,277	\$87,207	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$80,491	\$28,521	\$191,446	\$51,813	\$0	\$52,743
Transportation Services	\$87,527	\$16,398	\$58,453	\$51,795	\$143,325	\$15,267
Other Support Services	\$71,116	\$28,805	\$5,635	\$99,005	\$0	\$8,980
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$258	\$414	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$315,385
Co-Curricular	\$97,945	\$11,089	\$32,426	\$57,472	\$0	\$1,595
Total Expenditures	\$2,309,356	\$705,008	\$575,491	\$380,795	\$230,532	\$423,560

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.